

22/12/2020

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj for defendants no.1 to 3.

Proxy counsel Sh. Prashant Vaibhav for defendant no.4.

Pursuant to Order no.7103-7123/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 27.11.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants that on behalf of plaintiff an application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC was filed. Copy of the same has not yet been supplied to the defendants. The plaintiff is directed to supply the same to the counsel for the defendants.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on said application on 26.03.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 22/12/2020