

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

22.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : DH in person.

IO/ HC Ajit Malik, No.460/E, PS New Ashok Nagar
is present.

Report filed by IO/ HC Ajit Malik, PS New Ashok Nagar seeking some more time for execution of warrant of arrest issued against the JD vide order dated 06.06.2025. The same is taken on record.

Let the said warrant of arrest be executed through the concerned SHO in terms of order dated 06.06.2025 and concerned SHO is also directed to file the report in this regard on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.08.2025