

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

20.11.2025

File taken up today upon production of JD.

Present : DH in person.

JD produced before the Court by HC Ajit Malik
(No.460/E), PS New Ashok Nagar.

In pursuant to the execution of warrant of arrest issued against the JD vide order dated 06.06.2025, JD is produced before the Court by the HC, PS New Ashok Nagar.

DH, who is present in the Court submits that an amount of Rs.9,57,375/- approximately is still due.

JD has again sought time to make the said payment. However, perusal of record shows that earlier also time sought by the JD to make the payment of balance decretal amount.

Accordingly, JD – Hari Om Gupta be taken into custody and remanded to undergo the sentence of civil imprisonment for a period of one week subject to deposit of subsistence allowance, if not deposited.

Put up for production of JD on **27.11.2025**.

Earlier date stands cancelled.

Copy of this order be given dasti to HC- Ajit Malik.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2025