

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

19.12.2025

Present : Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for DH along-with the
DH.
Mr. Mohammad Danish, Ld. counsel for JD.
JD produced from civil imprisonment.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that no payment has been made by the JD to discharge his liability and decree in question.

In view thereof, JD- Hari Om Gupta be taken into custody and remanded to undergo the sentence of civil imprisonment for a period of five days (till 24.12.2025) subject to deposit of subsistence allowance, if not deposited.

Arguments heard on objections filed by Manisha Gupta.

Put up for order on objections/ production of JD on
24.12.2025.

At request, dasti order be given to DH.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.12.2025