

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC
along-with DH present in Court.

Mr. Shadan Parvez, Ld. Proxy counsel for JD
through VC along-with JD present in Court.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. Proxy counsel for
JD for addressing arguments on his application stating that the
wife of main counsel is hospitalized.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is given to the JD to address arguments on his
application.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **10.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.03.2026