

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

10.04.2026

Present : Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for DH along-with the
DH.
Mr. Mohammad Danish, Ld. counsel for JD. (Joined
through VC)

Part arguments heard on the application filed by the
JD seeking permission to deposit part decretal amount and for
stay of execution proceedings.

Put up for further arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.04.2026