

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

01.06.2026

Present : Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for DH along-with the
DH.

Mr. Salman K. Chaudhary, Ld. proxy counsel for JD
along-with the JD.

Ld. proxy counsel for JD submits that the demand
draft placed on record by the JD along-with application seeking
permission to make payment of part decretal amount has already
expired and seeks some time to re-validate the same.

Let the fresh/ re-validated demand draft be filed by
the JD within one week from today.

Adjournment sought by JD to address arguments on
the aforesaid application.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the JD to
address arguments on the said application.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **04.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026