

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

04.07.2026

Present : Sh. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with DH.
Mohd. Danish, Ld. Counsel for JD along-with JD.

An application seeking return of the expired demand draft already filed by the JD on 03.06.2026. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for DH.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is disposed of as allowed. Let expired demand draft be returned to the JD with directions to place on record fresh demand draft of entire decretal amount along-with interest accrued till date in the name of DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.07.2026